1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
®
1 VIMARC® MOTOR CLEARANCES PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS ||| .SHAKER SPECIFICATIONS
- = 565 11/2" MINIMUM CLEARANCE MUST BE MAINTAINED .
2 DRIVE WEIGHT SETTING /BETWEEN MATING EQUIPMENT AND SHAKER PRODUCT: FRUIT CANDY CONSTRUCTION:
SAFETY CABLE INITIAL DRIVE WEIGHT SETTING . BED: SMOOTH SS
RECOMMENDED NO RIGID CONNECTIONS FRAME: SS
CABLE MUST HAVE E)\QFT\GSL/ENFDOR 80 % TO ANY SHAKER COMPONENTS ARE ALLOWED CONDITION: FRESH SUPPORTS: N/A
SLACKTO ALLOW FOR ATTACHING MOVE FREELY DURNG WACHNE OPERATION SIZE VARIES BED WEIGHT: 2970  bs
VIBRATION — | pTIACHING il BULK DENSITY: 401lbs/ft3 FRAME WEIGHT: 4108 Ibs
INSTALL & TORQUE THIS ! CAPACITY: 720 Ibs/hr max DESIGN SPEED: 972 RPM @ 65.5 HZ
BOLT (TYP BOTH SIDES) — ' DESIGN STROKE: 4.5 @ INSIDE FLIGHTS *
AFTER CONNECTING DRIVE - L/ © 8.5 @ OUTSIDE FLIGHTS *
A Sg;EKTTngLa/AEAEQJEEIQ I { \/ | b * Stroke per Stroke Indicator A
———— [ | — Expressed in 1/16" increments
12X DRIVE MOUNTING BOLTS | }
3/4-10 X 3 1/2 GRADE 8, ‘ ]
TORQUE TO 290 FT-LB | |
| | 12X CONNECTOR BOLTS,
DO NOT LUBRICATE THREADS ] | | —— 18 X 3 1/2, SOCKET HEAD.
N Y GRADE 8, TORQUE TO 680 FT-LB
- AN E\/ DO NOT LUBRICATE THREADS
? A — -
: N~ I \}
1 | [
10§ I [
i I
e—193 @A@
©
8 1" NPT
NOTE:  BOTH MOTORS TO
ROTATE IN THE SAME DIRECTION
18 J—
B B
1637
- 3l
3.8" OF INCLINE R 5
AT OUTSIDE EDGE =93
OF SPIRALS - _
| = i} 8X FIRESTONE
MARSH MELLOW m DETAIL "A”
RUBBER SPRINGS QI sone. ¥ = 1o
1
13073
253 | 7
% ! . 244 i
153 349:% B.C.
16
DISCHARGE B DETAL "8° BASE \ 048} B.C.
M o MOUNTING —o—— e OUTER
616 OUTSIDE N[/ seae: 17 = 10 T ISOLATORS
TUBE
C C
3/4 BOLTS
VP
4675 8 TYP
$38 B.C.
N—  INNER
- ISOLATORS [
3
! ]
< 6z 13
H 483 TYP
ys5 itidN f MANUFACTURING NOTES:
INFEED ‘ ®
~ LOCATE & WELD AT ASSEMBLY
HEICHT $5 N DETAIL "C"
108 U/ seae v =1-0
D
- ‘ PARTS LIST ON SHEET 2 |°
LAYERS THIS SHEET:1,4,20,21 TEVPLATE DRAWNG 433447
RECOMMENDED CONCRETE FOUNDATION REVISION HISTORY RELEASE STATUS: PRODUCTION Ihis drowing, nludng the privceles of desin, s suomited wit [ DRAWING UNITS | SIZE WALLA WALLA,
5 FT x 5 FTx 2 1/2 FT DEEP ! : b aete et opl s [ o WASHINGTON, USA
ISOLATED FROM REST OF FLOOR ! REV: constiute o delyiment drectly ar drectly to Key Tecmoiogy. | iNches [mm] 90362
WITH EXPANSION JOINT ~_ | 54k OVERAL———————————— ASSEMBLY REF: CENERAL haERANCES | SCALE NOTED DATE: VIBRATORY SPIRAL ELEVATOR
SCALE T = -0 DATE: 3 PL DEC TOL +0.010 [0.254] | DESIGNER | A. CUMMINS | 04-19-06 [ 35 7/16 OD x 16 ID x 153 DISCH
- - - - - - — N\ BY: 2 PL DEC TOL 40.03 [0.76] | DRAFTER | A. CUMMINS | 05-18-06 ASSEMBLY
06-153783 2 | 4 CONAGRA GROCERY PRODUCTS / LAKEVILLE, MN U144699 434938-1 R. GARRETT 04-19-06 CHECK: FRACTION TOL +1/16 [1.6] | CHECKER JED. 05-25-06
SERIAL NO. | QTv. [ ImEm CUSTOMER / LOCATION CUST. P.O. # MODEL NO. PROJ. ENG. DATE  [REV REF DATE  |APP'D: ANGULAR TOL +1° APPROVED R.S.G. 05-31-06 | DWG NO. 434938 [SH. 1 of 4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10




1 2 5 6 7 8 9 10
PARTS LIST
TEM REC. | PART / .
vo. | 9 |sprs|  owe No. DESCRIPTION MAT'L
() 434938-1 | ASSEMBLY
101 | 1 434938-2 |SPIRAL BED WELDMENT ss
102 | 1 434953-1 |SUPPORT WLDMNT, CCW, DXZ SERIES VIMARC | SS
103 | 1 434955-1 |BASE WELDMENT ss
105 | 1 020181 [STRAP, GROUND, 10.5” FOR 3/8” BOLT ss
@108 2 005413 |BOLT, HH, 3/8-16 X 1/2 ss
107 | 2 005493 [LOCK WASHER, 3/8 ss
108 | 2 005478  [NUT, HEX, 3/8-16 ss
0 | 1 001319 |CAP, 1 NPT, SCH 80 PVC
93/4” ANCHOR BOLT
OR AL THREAD 2 | 1 016564  [PLATE, DATA, PRODUCT ss
il — 14 | 8 025211 |MOUNT, ISOLATOR, MARSHMELLOW®
% FIRESTONE #W22-0358-0123
g VERTICAL STABILIZER ARM
. ‘ NOMINAL OPERATING POSITION
2 PR
Z ! — - 16 | 4 434954-3 |VERTICAL STABILIZER ARM ss
. — ALL THREAD IN Pl N
’ QUICK SETTING N P | N 7| 8 005432 |BOLT, HH, 1/2-13 X 3/4 ss
7 ~ ~
Z EPOXY, NOTE \\ ’ I === ! \\ g | 8 005495  [LOCK WASHER, 1/2 ss
. | 45" END CUT p I !
a9 ‘ N / ‘ | N 19 | 8 005491 |FLAT WASHER, 1/2 ss
% \ | U = =S R \
Z \ —
| d i
/% ! . A B b = Sl .
Y, ! \ F—F9=1 \
j Lo ' 123 | 2 4287802 |DRIVE, "VIMARC", DXZ 600-8, 460,60,
! [
\ ! ! \ 124 | 12 PR PER JOB [BOLT, HH, 3/4-10 X 3 1/2, GRADE 8 PLTD
‘ I \ I
A g | | \ @‘ | 125 | 12 020910  |NUT, HEX, 3/4-10, GRADE 8 PLTD
A N / \ L / 126 | 12 020911 [FLAT WASHER, 3/4, GR 9 ss
\ T T
[
| / [ /
A o , \ ! , 128 | 12 PR PER JOB [BOLT, HH, 1-8 X 3 1/2, GRADE 8 PLTD
A / | | o | / 129 | 12 PR PER JOB [NUT, HEX, 1-8, GRADE 8 PLTD
y \ ‘ b ‘ . 130 | 12 005500  |LOCK WASHER, 1" ss
| 4 [ ¢
4 7 ! T~ == i VERTICAL STABILIZER ARM
4 A S LT BOLT-DOWN PAD
\ T \
|
< [
/ Y\ BASE PLATE MOUNTING DETAIL
NIEY SCALE: 1/8 = 1
__ <1 _ . _ _

MANUFACTURING NOTES:

@7 LOCATE & WELD AT ASSEMBLY

/ D\ BASE PLATE MOUNTING DETAIL
W SCALE: 1/47 = 17

DRAWINGS THIS SET. 434938, 434953 SH 1 & 3,
434954, 434955
433483 SH 1

CUSTOMER DRAWINGS: 434938 SH 1 & 2,
602178

LAYERS THIS SHEET: 32,20 TEMPLATE DRAWING: 433447

REVISION HISTORY RELEASE STATUS: PRODUCTION Ihms drawing, including the principles of design, is submitied with | DRAWING UNITS SIZE WALLA WALLA,
e agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied or loaned WASHINGTON, USA
. in part or whole. It is not to be used in any manner that may . ® '

REV: constitute a detriment directly or indirectly o Key Technology inches [mm] KEY TRCHNOLOGY 99362

REF: N ER AL R EERANCES | scALE NOTED DATE: VIBRATORY SPIRAL ELEVATOR

DATE: 3 PL DEC TOL +0.010 [0.254] | DESIGNER | A. CUMMINS | 04-19-06 | 35 7/16 0D x 16 ID x 153 DISCH

BY: 2 PL DEC TOL £0.03 [0.76] | DRAFTER A. CUMMINS | 05-18-06

- PARTS LIST
CHECK: FRACTION TOL +1/16 [1.6] | CHECKER JED. 05-25-06
REV REF DATE  [APP'D: ANGULAR TOL 1 APPROVED R.S.G. 05-31-06 | DWG NO. 434938 | SH. 2 of 4

1 2 5 6 7 8 9 10




3 4 6 7 8 9
PARTS LIST
STAINLESS STEEL 5 ITEM REC. | PART / )
92 QrY DESCRIPTION MAT'L
WELDING GUIDELINES e NO. SPRS| DWG NO.
REFER TO MANUFACTURING (2) 434938-2 | SPIRAL BED WELDMENT
WORK DIRECTION WLD—-0005 1
"GENERAL SHOP STANDARD FOR WELDING” 8
| 1 201 | 1 PR PER JOB |TUBE, 4 16 OUT x 148 ss
2
T 202 | 18 4334831 [SPIRAL FLIGHT, CCW
ss
204 | 1 434954—1 [16” TUBE REINFORCEMENT ss
/ /| 0015
205 | 1 434954-4 |TUBE RING ss
|| 0030
3 ®f 206 | 1 002371 |PL, 1/4 x 6 x 134 5/16 SS
r ToP OFEFLANGE ?SELgE'\A?IE_AlgEOLi\ST%%54M_O5UNTS 207 8 434955—4 |ISOLATOR PIN, SHORT SS
T0 TOP OF TUBE
209 | 1 002371 |PL, 1/4 x 43.46 x 48.27 ss
GRIT BLAST 193 210 | 4 002372 |PL, 3/8 x 5 1/2 x 7 1/2 ss
t\ - ‘ @ ¢ 21 s CEGE T0 BE 21 | 1 434954-2 |BOLT-UP FLANGE ss
- — 1
——__ == g SLOPED 212 | 430882—1 [NIPPLE, DRIP PAN sS
—F_| _‘ i /N 6 a3l L PARTS LIST CONTINUED ON SHEET 4
- = 8 4 3[4
oTAN 1/8 X 1/4 1\ | T e ) i NIEY /'\15
N o b MANUFACTURING NOTES:
| 5 | >
OMAW pj» 4/ D 3[4/ < | @ - ROLL TO 42 1/2 INS
817 M — N N e 2l
—1 18 Y =t= A v _ TRANSITION FILLER PIECE
- =—__ S XS ! I 7N 45.0° " ON BOTTOM PLATE 1
s - ) Y i b \ 7 TYP - 73
@ pa— A — N n NG 1
‘-‘g = / SN 1 S 3[4 76 :
- | —— —_— 23 qp B / S y//ff\\\u\é z \\ S 47 —
: ﬂ_ - - 8 I S % | it _ 3
— | — JTYP ‘,/F " f TS \ i | 4% Typ * 0N\
—— ——_ i - N BEGIN FLIGHTS HERE 31 o
J—— ] \'\: N i /‘/‘ *4
B8 =—_"_ | 7 ===\ e == ==1r=7 S L4 __ ] L1
— = __| J A (S
) ! =0 N\ LK éi\‘f‘« UP/] 3 i j
== g g \ z I S / I |
] A —p e N HTTNIN B oo N I
— - i___ ] I I
GMAW AN ‘ == E ] @ vy S P - 2 H H% i
e I ] s e
— ~ F
e L LENGTH e J 7
e S TE _‘?—J 5 CHAMFER 1/8 © 45° w !
—= - ' - 73 INs o e
—— = -- 8 T
e E ] — TYP H™\ SUPPORT BRACKET DETAIL NIE%
—T \ —( /6 BOTTOM DETAL - G/ SealE /47 =1
~ T T \E - i} G/ seale: 7 = 707 7
| N ———— =
T ~ | -
f = \‘\\r\ GLASS BEAD TUBE | -4 ij U 3 N2 2
| === L———"] BEFORE WELDING ﬂ‘_ = =Tz S e Q @
L [ =——" [ 1 ‘J
S :?J 73 0.00
: ij 1 1.82 — R21.73
‘ — |
] 7] 5 #1125~
— :_‘,>>7 916.125
— ‘\‘\4‘ —— | G -
i -4 i) GLASS BEAD — H H
R WELDS & L 18.70 —
(e DISCOLORATION —— [ h h /N
T IN PRODUCT i) I I G2/ -+ 21.73
| = =——— ZONE - r2 L ! 1
N 7| ‘ == : ey
—— e e - = == 1 ;
[ [ i\ | + i\ | LH’/ ¥ aE
1 I
f I \pqufﬂ i I - - 3
T O L CRIT BLAST T— CHAMFER 1/8 @ 45° 33
1 ] UNDERSIDE 43.46
7,7
@ 2 OF BED /A PIN DETAIL o 1
@ QEJ SeaE /4" = 1 2 /I BOTTOM PLATE 5
® \J[3/ scale 1" = -0 <
43 oUT
LAYERS THIS SHEET: 5,4,20 TEWPLATE DRAWNG: 433447
3 \_SPIRAL BED WELDMENT REVSON HSTORY | RELEASE _STATUS: PRODUCTION e e s o [ovne s | S| N TR
T i part o whole. It is not to be used in any manner that may | ® ’
SCALE: 17 =1 REV: conpst\':u(e ahdr‘etrir‘r:eni dirteziﬂybnr mdiecﬂy tyo Key Tec:‘nu‘\cgyy inches [mm] TECHNOLOGY 89362
REF: CENERAL TOLERANCES | SCALE NOTED DATE: VIBRATORY SPIRAL ELEVATOR
DATE: 3 PL DEC TOL +0.010 [0.254] | DESIGNER | A. CUMMINS | 04-19-06 | 35 7/16 0D x 16 ID x 153 DISCH
BY: 2 PL DEC TOL £0.03 [0.76] | DRAFTER | A. CUMMINS | 05-18-06
CHECK: FRACTION TOL +1/16 [1.6] | CHECKER JED. 05-25-06 BODY WELDMENT
REV APP'D: ANGULAR TOL +1° APPROVED R.S.G. 05-31-06 | DWG NO. 434938 [SH. 3 of 4
3 4 6 7 8 9 10






